Powder Coating Equipment Kits User’s Manual
E-COAT Pro
User’s Manual
V2
2
© 2016 Sistem Teknik Makina A.Ş.
All rights reserved.
10010 St. No: 10

3 4
23
Control Unit Type Order Code
E-COAT Pro V2 Control Unit B07ECPU02
Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
B07POWER01 POWER CABLE OF E-COAT MANUAL DEVICES  (3 m)
B07POWER02 POWER CABLE OF E-COAT AUTOMATIC DEVICES (4 m)
Part No Product Name Order Code Qty
1 E-COAT CONTROL UNIT FRAME ENEM02001 1
2 E-COAT PRO V2 FRONT PANEL SET B07EC0025  1
3 0-1 ANAHTAR Ø22 PASLANMAZ TURUNCU HALKA LED ELBS01001 1
4 E-COAT CONTROL UNIT CASE B07EC5001 1
5 INCREMENTAL ENCODER B07IENC01 1
N/A
N/A
24
Part No Part Name Order Code Qty
1 E-COAT Pro V2 BACK SHEET METAL B07EC5006 1
2 RS-50-24 24 V DC SMPS ELON10001 1
3 E-COAT CONTROL UNIT CASE B07EC5001 1
4 E-COAT FRONT/BACK GASKET IZCS01004 1
5 E-COAT Pro V2 MAINBOARD B07500003P 1
6 E-COAT Pro V2 LED CARD (7 SEGMENT) B07500004P 1
7 E-COAT Pro V2 FRONT ALUMINUM SHEET METAL B07EC5009 1
8 E-COAT Pro V2 FRONT PANEL SET B07EC0025  1
9 E-COAT CONTROL UNIT FRAME ENEM02001 1
10 M6X16 ROUND SOCKET HEAD OF E-COAT CONTROL UNIT FRAME BECV03029 2
11 SCREW M4X15 YSB BECV01009 8
12 MANOMETER Ø40X6 BAR PNEUMATIC PNPE07003 2
13 REGULATOR - SMC 1/4" ARX20-F02 0-8,5 BAR PNPE01001 2
14 VALF SOLENOID 2/2 24V DC PNPE04011 1
15 EMI LINE FILTER – 3A FI TYPE AERODEV PNF223-G-3A (B) ELON05003 1
25
Part No Part Name Order Code Qty
1 SLOT OF FUSE GLASS SHURTER IP67 5X20A 693-3101.0310 ELDE06006 1
2 GROUNDING NUT (M5X20) TRTM05017 1
3 SOCKET OF VALVEGSA3000 A TİPİ HIRSCHMANN HICON-932598500 ELKS10004 1
4 M4X15 YSB SCREW BECV01009 4
5 RD24 7 PIN CONNECTOR ELKS03003 1
6 M3X10 YSB SCREW BECV01002 1
7 SOCKET BINDER RD24 SOLDERED TYPE 4 PIN FEMALE PANEL CONNECTOR
ELKS03001 1
8 RAKOR 1/8" - Ø8 PNEUMATIC MALE STRAIGHT ORANGE METALWORK PNRD01011 1
9 ELBOW FITTING W/ SPEED ADJUSTMENT1/8"-Ø6 PNRD03035 1
10 PIPE 1/8"-Ø8 MALE RED PNRD01016 1
11 PIPE STRAIGHT 1/8"-Ø8 MALE BLUE PNRD01042 1
12 SILENCER SINTER BSL 01-1/8" PNDP01006 1
13 1,5A GLASS FUSE ELDE06002 1
26
Product # Part Name Order Code CONSUMABLE
1 E-GUN C2 MANUAL POWDER COATING GUN B07EGC200 N/A
Part Accessory Type Order Code
1 E-COAT Platform Type Device Mounting Equipment B07ECT004
2 E-COAT Wall/Booth Device Mounting Equipment B07ECT003
3 E-COAT Pod Type Device Mounting Equipment B07ECT005
4 E-COAT Basic Device Car B07ECT007
5 E-MultiColor B07ECT002
27
28
Part # Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07BC0002 E-GUN C1 BACK COVER GROUP (COMPLETE) N/A
1.1 B10520015 E-GUN C1/C2 BACK COVER OUTER PLASTIC (CONDUCTIVE) N/A
1.2.1** B07LG5005 E-GUN MANUAL GUN REAR KEYPAD MEMBRANE N/A
1.2.2** ETKT03028 E-GUN REAR KEYPAD LEXAN (%100 FIREPROOF MATERIAL) N/A
1.3 BECV01001 M3X8 YSB BOLT N/A
1.4 BECV09001 SCREW 3X6,5 PLASTIC PYSB METALLIC A-618 N/A
1.5 ENEM01036 E-GUN REAR COVER BUTTON BODY N/A
1.6 ENEM04003 E-GUN REAR COVER MEMBRANE GASKET N/A
2 ENEM04004 E-GUN CASCADE INSULATION GASKET N/A
3 ENEM01031 E-GUN MANUAL GUN MEDIUM PART *
4 B07EGCN01 E-CASCADE N/A
5 B07EC0001 E-GUN MANUAL GUN PLASTIC BODY  (COMPLETE) N/A
5.1 B07520007 E-GUN NOZZLE AIR FILTER UNIT N/A
6 B07EC0002 E-GUN C1/C2 TOP POWDER PIPE  (W/ O-RING) *
6.1 ENEM01032 E-GUN MANUAL GUN TOP POWDER PIPE *
6.2 IZOR01005 O-RING Ø15X2 NBR70 N/A
7 B07EC0003 E-GUN C1/C2 HANDLE (COMPLETE) N/A
7.1 B10520002 E-GUN MANUAL GUN HANDLE N/A
7.2 PNRD01012 FITTING MALE STRAIGHT PNEUMATIC Ø6-M5 INTERNAL COMPRESSION KQ2S06-M5N N/A
7.3 BECV01001 M3X8 YSB BOLT N/A
8 B07520011 E-GUN MANUAL GUN BOTTOM POWDER PIPE (W/ O-RING) *

TRTM04100
32
Part # Part Name Order Code Wearing Part
1 11X16 POWDER HOSE W/ CARBON (ELECTRON MARKED)
(ORDER IN METERS) N/A
Part # Part Name Order Code Wearing Part
1 GUN CABLE EXTENSION KIT (5 m) B07EXT005 N/A
2 GUN CABLE EXTENSION KIT (10 m) B07EXT006 N/A
Product # Part Name Order Code CONSUMABLE
1 E-COAT EARTHING CABLE (3 m) B07ECK506 N/A
PNHO03001
33
Part
#
Order
Code Part Name Wearing Part WEARING
PART
1 B07RCA001 COMPOSITE ROBOT ARM (COMPLETE) N/A
1.1 AKUA03002 E-GUN C3 AUTOMATIC GUN COMPOSITE GUN ARM (BOY:750MM) N/A
1.2 B07RCA002 TRANSPORT PIPE FOR COMPOSITE ARM *
1.3 B06CE05001 REAR COVER OF COMPOSITE GUN ARM N/A
34
Part # Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07FCR001 E-GUN C3 FAST CORONA RING (COMPLETE) N/A
1.1 BEDH08003 M4X06 SETSKUR N/A
1.2 TRTM07003 E-GUN C3 MOUNTING BOLT OF FAST CORONA RING N/A
1.3 TRTM08013 E-GUN C3 CARBON SHAFT OF FAST CORONA RING N/A
1.4 TRTM04015 E-GUN CHARGE COLLECTOR OF FAST CORONA RING N/A
35
Part # Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07FCR002 E-GUN C1/C2 FAST CORONA RING (COMPLETE) N/A
1.1 BECV01003 BOLT M3X15 YSB N/A
1.2 TRTM07002 E-GUN C1/C2 CONNECTION TIP OF FAST CORONA RING N/A
1.3 TRTM08014 N/A
1.4 TRTM04015 N/A
E-GUN C3 CARBON SHAFT OF FAST CORONA RING
E-GUN CHARGE COLLECTOR OF FAST CORONA RING
Part # Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07EXT008 E-GUN 50mm EXTENSION HEAD GROUP (COMPLETE) N/A
1.1 TRTM08012 E-GUN Ø35 CARBON RING *
1.2 B07524004 E-GUN ELECTRODE BODY -RESISTANT *
1.3 B07525013 E-GUN 50mm EXTENSION ELEKTRODE (COMPLETE) N/A
1.4 B07525014 E-GUN 50mm RESISTANCE SHAFT OF EXTENSION ELECTRODE (COMPLETE) N/A
1.5 IZOR01007 O-RING 18x1,5 NBR70 N/A
1.6 TRTM01022 E-GUN FLAT HEAD GROUP CONICAL ISOLATOR *
1.7 TRTM01024 E-GUN EXTENSION/ANGLED ELECTRODE-FLAT HAT *
1.8 IZOR01026 O-RING Ø30X1,5 NBR70 *
36
If any extension head assembly is used, the gun is no longer comply with the explosion protection regulation.
37
Part # Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07EXT001 E-GUN 150mm EXTENSION HEAD GROUP (COMPLETE) N/A
1.1 TRTM08012 E-GUN Ø35 CARBON RING *
1.2 B07524004 E-GUN ELECTRODE BODY- RESISTANT *
1.3 B07525003 N/A
1.4 B07525001 N/A
1.5 IZOR01007 N/A
1.6 TRTM01022 *
1.7 TRTM01024 *
1.8 IZOR01026 *
E-GUN 150mm EXTENSION ELEKTRODE (COMPLETE)
E-GUN 150mm RESISTANCE SHAFT OF EXTENSION ELECTRODE (COMPLETE)
O-RING 18x1,5 NBR70
E-GUN FLAT HEAD GROUP CONICAL ISOLATOR
E-GUN EXTENSION/ANGLED ELECTRODE-FLAT HAT
O-RING Ø30X1,5 NBR70
If any extension head assembly is used, the gun is no longer comply with the explosion protection regulation.
38
Part # Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07EXT002 N/A
1.1 TRTM08012 E-GUN Ø35 CARBON RING *
1.2 B07524004 E-GUN ELECTRODE BODY - RESISTANT *
1.3 B07525006 N/A
1.4 N/A
1.5 IZOR01007 N/A
1.6 TRTM01022 *
1.7 TRTM01024 *
1.8  IZOR01026 O-RING Ø30X1,5 NBR70
B07525005
*
E-GUN 250mm EXTENSION HEAD GROUP (COMPLETE)
E-GUN 250mm EXTENSION ELEKTRODE (COMPLETE)
E-GUN 250mm RESISTANCE SHAFT OF EXTENSION ELECTRODE (COMPLETE)
O-RING 18x1,5 NBR70
E-GUN FLAT HEAD GROUP CONICAL ISOLATOR
E-GUN EXTENSION/ANGLED ELECTRODE-FLAT HAT
If any extension head assembly is used, the gun is no longer comply with the explosion protection regulation.
39
Part # Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07EXT007 N/A
1.1 E-GUN Ø35 CARBON RING *
1.2 E-GUN ELECTRODE BODY - RESISTANT *
1.3 N/A
1.4 N/A
1.5 N/A
1.6 *
1.7 *
1.8 *
TRTM08012
B07524004
B07525011
IZOR01007
TRTM01022
TRTM01024
 IZOR01026
B07525012
O-RING Ø30X1,5 NBR70
E-GUN 400mm EXTENSION HEAD GROUP (COMPLETE)
E-GUN 400mm EXTENSION ELEKTRODE (COMPLETE)
O-RING 18x1,5 NBR70
E-GUN FLAT HEAD GROUP CONICAL ISOLATOR
E-GUN EXTENSION/ANGLED ELECTRODE-FLAT HAT
E-GUN 400mm RESISTANCE SHAFT OF EXTENSION ELECTRODE (COMPLETE)
If any extension head assembly is used, the gun is no longer comply with the explosion protection regulation.
40
Part # Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07EXT003 E-GUN ° ANGLED HEAD GROUP (COMPLETE) N/A
1.1 TRTM08012 E-GUN Ø35 CARBON RING *
1.2 B07524004 E-GUN ELECTRODE BODY - RESISTANT *
1.3 B07525007 E-GUN RESISTANCE SHAFT OF  45° ANGLED HEAD GROUP N/A
1.4 TRTM01022 E-GUN FLAT type HEAD GROUP CONICAL ISOLATOR *
1.5 B07525008 E-GUN ANGLED ELECTRODE OF 45° ANGLED HEAD GROUP N/A
1.6 IZOR01007 O-RING 18x1,5 NBR70 N/A
1.7 TRTM01024 E-GUN EXTENSION/ANGLED ELECTRODE  - FLAT HAT *
*1.8 IZOR01026 O-RING Ø30X1,5 NBR70
If any extension head assembly is used, the gun is no longer comply with the explosion protection regulation.
41
Part # Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07EXT004 N/A
1.1 TRTM08012 *
1.2 B07524004 *
1.3 TRTM01022 *
1.4 B07525010 N/A
1.5 B07525009 N/A
1.6 IZOR01007 N/A
1.7 TRTM01024 *
1.8 IZOR01026 O-RING Ø30X1,5 NBR70 *
E-GUN 90° ANGLED HEAD GROUP (COMPLETE)

B10540005
45
Part # Order Code Part Name Wearing Part
1 B07ECM001 E-COAT MULTICOLOR ANGLED ARM (METAL PART) N/A
2 B07ECM003 E-COAT MULTICOLOR SUCTION PIPE (METAL PART) N/A
3 AKUA04004 E-COAT MULTICOLOR HOLDING STRING OF SUCTION PIPE (AISI 304) N/A
4 B07560002 E-COAT DEVICE CAR METAL PARTS N/A
5 PNPE07002 MANOMETER Ø40 2,5 BAR PNEUMATIC N/A
6 ETKT03029 E-COAT DEVICE CAR FLUIDIZATION AIR LEXAN N/A
7 PNPE01002 REGULATOR 0-3,5 BAR N/A
8 BECV01011 SCREW M5X10 YSB N/A
9 B07EMC001 E-MULTICOLOR RELAY BOX N/A
10 PNPE02001 REGULATOR 1/4"- W/ SQUARE MANOMETER FR N/A
11 PNPE04001 VALVE 3/2 - ¼” N.C.  Ex II 3D W/ COIL AIRON N/A
12 AKUA04001 E-COAT HOSE HOLDING STRING OF DEVICE CAR (AISI 304) N/A
13 URGENT ARM CONNECTION ADAPTER HANGER Ø30 – L34 N/A
14 TRTM04048 WHEEL CONNECTION SHAFT N/A
15 AKUA08005 WHEEL 200X50 (WHEEL BELLY COLOR:RAL2012) N/A
16 TRTM04049 WHEEL CONNECTION PLATE N/A
17 AKUA08006
E-COAT MULTICOLOR ANGLED BASE  (COMPLETE)
N/A
18 B07EC0018
MOTOR VIBRATION 220V/0,04KW VBM - 2M
N/A
18.1 MPMT03001
E-COAT MULTICOLOR ANGLED BASE  (METAL PART)
N/A
18.2 B07ECM002
E-COAT MULTİCOLOR HOPPER LIMITATION PLATE
N/A
18.3 N/A
18.4 BECV02009 BOLT M6X30 YHB N/A
18.5 BESM02003 NUT M6 FIBER TIGHT N/A
19 B07ECT006 E-COAT DEVICE CAR CONNECTION HEAD (COMPLETE) N/A
19.1 B07560001 E-COAT DEVICE CAR CONNECTION HEAD N/A
19.2 AKUA04002 E-COAT DEVICE CAR CONNECTION HEAD SLING (AISI 304) N/A
19.3 AKUA02001 DEVICE CAR MESAN LOCK W/ PULL HANDLE 087-195 (L:195MM) N/A
20 BECV02007 BOLT M5X15 YHB N/A